



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 228/2025**

91 SPRINGBOARD BUSINESS HUB PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Argha Roy, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshy Gola, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

M/S TECH MARVEL ACADEMY

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **09.10.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Record perused. Respondent unserved.

Let the Respondent be served afresh in terms of previous order on filing of PF as well as through all permissible modes including electronic mode and Dasti.

Be fixed for report of service/further hearing on 08.01.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 9, 2025/SM