



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 228/2025**

91 SPRINGBOARD BUSINESS HUB PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Argha Roy, Adv.

versus

M/S TECH MARVEL ACADEMY

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **08.01.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Report perused. The respondent is unserved. Let the Respondent be served afresh on filing of PF/RC alongwith fresh address if any as well as through all permissible modes.

Be fixed for report of service on 22.04.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 8, 2026/sm